
2024 BYU Baseball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 21-31   Home: 9-14   Away: 11-15   Neutral: 1-2   Big 12: 7-23

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

50 McChesney, Crew  . 3 4 0 27-15 53 14 18 4 2 1 6 29  . 5 4 7 13 2 20 1  . 4 7 8 1 2 4-4 32 2 1  . 9 7 1

10 Goff, Parker  . 2 9 3 33-24 99 17 29 8 1 4 18 51  . 5 1 5 11 8 32 0  . 4 0 3 1 1 0-3 184 15 2  . 9 9 0

17 Jones, Easton  . 2 7 4 51-51 201 30 55 10 1 14 36 109  . 5 4 2 27 4 70 2  . 3 6 6 3 0 4-4 29 98 11  . 9 2 0

13 Hurdsman, Bryker  . 2 7 2 38-28 103 19 28 5 2 4 13 49  . 4 7 6 7 10 32 1  . 3 7 5 0 1 5-5 40 1 0 1.000

33 Aloy, Kuhio  . 2 6 9 52-50 197 27 53 9 1 8 38 88  . 4 4 7 20 1 62 4  . 3 2 9 7 0 0-0 31 4 2  . 9 4 6

18 Reuter, Collin  . 2 6 5 48-48 181 29 48 8 1 10 37 88  . 4 8 6 28 5 68 2  . 3 7 9 0 0 1-4 379 40 3  . 9 9 3

45 Schow, Ryker  . 2 5 7 36-29 105 22 27 3 1 2 9 38  . 3 6 2 15 4 36 2  . 3 6 8 1 4 2-5 51 3 1  . 9 8 2

11 Anderson, Luke  . 2 5 5 50-50 204 36 52 12 2 6 27 86  . 4 2 2 32 3 72 1  . 3 6 1 2 1 9-10 92 32 1  . 9 9 2

 7 Vest, Cooper  . 2 5 4 52-52 201 38 51 9 3 11 31 99  . 4 9 3 25 12 59 1  . 3 6 8 1 2 2-3 306 25 2  . 9 9 4

 2 Watkins, Brock  . 2 4 8 31-30 105 18 26 5 0 4 17 43  . 4 1 0 19 2 26 1  . 3 6 7 2 0 0-1 68 48 8  . 9 3 5

26 Painter, Keoni  . 2 4 0 25-21 75 14 18 5 0 1 11 26  . 3 4 7 12 2 26 0  . 3 5 6 1 1 4-4 45 1 1  . 9 7 9

 5 Robinson, Crew  . 1 7 8 48-46 163 19 29 9 2 4 16 54  . 3 3 1 21 8 49 1  . 2 9 7 3 0 4-6 60 132 8  . 9 6 0

21 Beck, Chipper  . 1 7 7 27-23 79 9 14 2 0 1 11 19  . 2 4 1 6 2 23 1  . 2 5 0 1 3 1-1 34 62 7  . 9 3 2

--------------------

14 Workman, Bitner  . 0 0 0 10-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 5 0 7 0  . 3 8 5 0 1 0-0 2 7 0 1.000

27 Taylor, Gavin  . 0 0 0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

39 Ball, Bryant  . 0 0 0 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 1 52 1783 294 448 89 16 70 270 779  . 4 3 7 242 63 587 17  . 3 5 7 23 16 36-50 1383 518 56  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 7 4 52 1800 346 494 109 12 65 325 822  . 4 5 7 253 70 447 16  . 3 8 2 16 25 51-69 1403 381 45  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (430), Opp (436). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (35). CI - Team (1), Reuter, C. 1. IBB - Team (7), Vest, C. 3,

Jones, E. 3, Reuter, C. 1, Opp (6). Picked off - McChesney, C 1, Vest, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Olson, Mason  2 . 8 2 2-2 19 1 0 0/0 1 38.1 31 15 12 13 49 9 1 1  . 2 1 5 2 5 0 1 1

23 Cushing, Stone  3 . 9 3 2-3 29 0 0 0/0 10 34.1 20 18 15 25 46 6 2 1  . 1 7 5 4 9 1 1 3

29 Porter, Jake  4 . 5 0 2-0 22 0 0 0/0 0 30.0 33 16 15 13 19 7 1 2  . 2 8 9 3 1 1 1 2

 3 Mabeus, Boston  4 . 7 3 2-0 28 0 0 0/0 0 32.1 32 23 17 19 44 7 2 2  . 2 5 6 3 4 0 3 2

31 Dahle, Candon  5 . 4 8 4-2 25 3 0 0/0 0 42.2 46 29 26 24 42 8 1 5  . 2 8 2 6 8 0 4 6

37 Hansen, Ben  6 . 6 2 5-7 14 14 0 0/0 0 72.0 93 61 53 30 51 20 2 10  . 3 1 1 3 6 3 2 3

 9 Gubler, Payton  6 . 7 5 0-0 14 7 0 0/0 0 29.1 28 26 22 24 32 6 1 6  . 2 5 2 3 13 0 3 0

19 Robison, Bryce  6 . 8 5 2-7 14 13 0 0/0 0 67.0 84 55 51 24 51 19 2 17  . 3 0 3 3 6 1 0 2

 8 Clawson, Cutter  8 . 1 0 0-7 19 7 0 0/0 0 40.0 45 38 36 33 40 8 0 6  . 2 8 1 6 3 0 0 3

--------------------

28 Reiser, Justis  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

40 Coon, Hayden  3 . 9 1 1-2 16 3 0 0/0 0 23.0 21 13 10 12 20 4 0 3  . 2 4 4 1 4 0 1 2

22 Hansen, Brett  5 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 1 1 0 3 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

25 Sterner, Luke  6 . 7 5 1-0 17 3 0 0/0 0 22.2 22 17 17 14 21 4 0 5  . 2 5 9 1 2 0 0 0

36 Foss, Carter  7 . 9 1 0-0 20 0 0 0/0 0 19.1 26 17 17 10 22 5 0 5  . 3 2 1 0 5 0 0 0

43 Stanley, Max 16.88 0-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 12 10 9 4 2 0 2  . 2 8 6 3 2 0 0 1

39 Ball, Bryant 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Peck, Maddax 18.00 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 3 2 3 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 9 0 21-31 52 52 0 0/0 11 461.0 494 346 302 253 447 109 12 65  . 2 7 4 40 70 6 16 25

Opponents  4 . 8 7 31-21 52 52 0 2/2 11 467.2 448 294 253 242 587 89 16 70  . 2 5 1 47 63 6 23 16

PB - Team (9), Goff, P. 6, Reuter, C. 3, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (4), Goff, P. 1, Reuter, C. 1, Olson, M. 1, Coon, H. 1,

Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Reuter, C. (27-39), Goff, P. (24-30), Robison, B. (8-13), Gubler, P. (11-11), Olson, M. (7-7), Cushing, S.

(4-7), Mabeus, B. (5-6), Clawson, C. (3-5), Foss, C. (3-4), Sterner, L. (2-3), Hansen, Be. (2-3), Porter, J. (1-3), Dahle, C.

(2-2), Stanley, M. (1-2), Coon, H. (1-2), Hansen, Br. (1-1).



2024 BYU Baseball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

13 Hurdsman, Bryker 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Clawson, Cutter 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

14 Workman, Bitner 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Dahle, Candon 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

16 Olson, Mason 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

29 Porter, Jake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

25 Sterner, Luke 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

39 Ball, Bryant 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Vest, Cooper 333 306 25 2  . 9 9 4 21 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Reuter, Collin 422 379 40 3  . 9 9 3 15 27 12  . 6 9 2 3 1

11 Anderson, Luke 125 92 32 1  . 9 9 2 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Goff, Parker 201 184 15 2  . 9 9 0 1 24 6  . 8 0 0 6 0

45 Schow, Ryker 55 51 3 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Painter, Keoni 47 45 1 1  . 9 7 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 McChesney, Crew 35 32 2 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Robinson, Crew 200 60 132 8  . 9 6 0 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Aloy, Kuhio 37 31 4 2  . 9 4 6 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Watkins, Brock 124 68 48 8  . 9 3 5 16 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Robison, Bryce 15 4 10 1  . 9 3 3 1 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0

37 Hansen, Ben 15 8 6 1  . 9 3 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

21 Beck, Chipper 103 34 62 7  . 9 3 2 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Jones, Easton 138 29 98 11  . 9 2 0 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Coon, Hayden 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

23 Cushing, Stone 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

 3 Mabeus, Boston 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

 9 Gubler, Payton 6 1 2 3  . 5 0 0 0 11 0 1.000 0 0

43 Stanley, Max 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

53 Peck, Maddax 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Reiser, Justis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Foss, Carter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

22 Hansen, Brett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Taylor, Gavin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1957 1383 518 56  . 9 7 1 40 51 18  . 7 3 9 9 1

Opponents 1829 1403 381 45  . 9 7 5 35 36 14  . 7 2 0 10 0


